Recei ved: 11/30/2022

P.S.C. No. 1 —Water
Veolia Water New York Inc.

Initial Effective Date: December 30, 2022

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 12/30/2022

Leaf No. 104
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1 -WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT NO. 2

APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR VILLAGE OF PORT CHESTER, VILLAGE OF
RYE BROOK AND THE CITY OF RYE IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK. (F/K/A
SUEZ WATER WESTCHESTER RATE DISTRICT #2)

Residential Service to single family homes and all other individual dwelling units that are

separately metered and billed.

Character of Service:

Continuous except as limited by “Standard Terms & Conditions.”

Rate per Month:

Meter Size
Per month

V2" & 5/8”
3/4”
1”& 11/4
11/2
o
3
4
6"

g’

Cost of Water (PWCQC)

Per Hundred Cubic Feet (ccf)

Cancel l ed by 1 Rev. Leaf No.

Facility Charge
Effective
02/01/2022

$14.00
20.40
34.10
68.20
109.10
218.20
341.00
682.00
1,023.00

104 Effective 01/01/2023

Effective

07/01/2022

$2.6957

Fire Hydrant Charge
Effective
02/01/2022

$4.24
5.30
8.29
20.00
46.32
103.94
166.29
283.76
200.00

Issued by: Christopher J. Graziano, V.P. & Gen Mgr., 360 West Nyack Road, West Nyack, NY 10994



